
-ýzý

C A N A D A.

IRETURN to an ORDER of the Honourable The louse of Commons,
datcd 27 February i 844;-for,

RETURN of the ChARGEs incurred on account of the Canadas, in respect of the ARMY, NAvV,
O1DNAINCE, and COMNIISSARIAT, in each of the Years 1835 to 1843, inclusive; and the
Amounts granted by Parliament from the Year 1837 to the Year 1843, inclusive, in consequence
of the INSURRECTION in CANADA.

Ordered, by The House of Commons, to be Printed, 21 May 1844.

RETURN of the CHARGES incurred on account of the Canadas, in respect of the ARMY, NAVy,
ORDNANCE, and COMMIsSARIAT, in cach of the Years 1835 to 1843, inclusive; &c.

CO31MIISSARIAT

Years ending A RM Y. NA V Y. ORDNANCE. and oERyEnts

31 31arch. See below, See p. 2, Sec p. 3, Com hes TO T A L

No.1. No. 2. No. 3. Vide pp. 2,3,
No. 4.

74,474
107,175
146,305
465,231
510,351

492,966
481,189
435,183

2,591
1,051

578
23,350
49,101
44,577
46,9q99
54,515

53,711
52,035
70,750

276,995
228,454
147,069
157,793
134,097

35,058
28,787

292,615
863,494
525,978
214,386
199,017
182,212

165,834
189,048
510,248

1,629,070
1,313,884

898,998
884,998
806,007

Special Grants of Parlianent in consequence of the Insurrection in Canada, the Expenditure
of which is included in Return, pp. 2, 3.

1838 - - - ·· · -

1839 - - - - - -

1840 - - - - -

1841 - - - - - -

1842 - - - - - -

1843 - - - - - -

Whiteiall, Treasury Chambers,l
18 May 1844.

- - - 500,000

-- - 1,000,000
- - - 354,746
- - - 108,ooo
- - - 108,ooo

- - - 25,300

£. 2,096,046

(signed) G. Clere.

1.-A RM Y.

RETURN of the EXPENDITURE on Account of ORDINARY AlMy SERVIcEs in Canada, for the
Years from 1st April 1835 to 31 st March 1843 respectively.

P ERI 1D.

Year ended 31 March 1836
31 :March 1837
31 M arch 1838
31 March 1839

- 31 March 1840
31 rarch 1841
3 Marci 1842

31 March 1843

AMOUNT.

74,474
107,175
146,305
465,231
510,351

492, 9 6G
481,189
435,183

vai. Office, 1
7 March 1844. f

304.

(signed) IL. lardaige.

1836
1837
1838
1839
1840
1841
1842
1843


